2012 MAPLE HEIGHTS AUTO TITLE/JUVENILE COURT PROBATION

LEASE AMENDMENT

This LEASE AMENDMENT dated the day of , 2012,

by and between CUYAHOGA COUNTY, a political sub-division in the State of
Ohio, its successors and assigns, hereinafter called the “County™ and/or Tenant or
Lessee and MAPLE HEIGHTS COMMERCE TWO, LLC an Ohio Limited

- Liability Company, 3401 Enterprise Blvd., Suite 105, Cleveland, Ohio 44122,and its
successors, for Lease of certain space located at 21100 Southgate Park Blvd., Maple
Heights, Ohio, 44137 (PPN #783-22-004), hereinafter called the Landlord or Lessor.

WITNESSETH:

Landlord and Tenant are parties to a certain Lease, Cuyahoga Contract No.
CE0600807-01 for RQ4305, authorized pursuant to Cuyahoga Resolution
Number 064156, dated September 28, 2006, as amended by Resolution No.
72551, passed June 5, 2007. The Landlord leases to Tenant approximately
Seven thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Two (7,552) square feet of office space
which is situated on the first floor of a multi-story building located in the City
of Maple Heights, County of Cuyahoga and State of Ohio at 21100 Southgate
Park Blvd. The Auto Title Division utilizes approximately 2,572 (*Auto Title
Space”) square feet of space and the Juvenile Court Probation Office utilizes
approximately 4,980 square feet of space (“Juvenile Court Space™). Said
building and improvements thereon shall collectively be referred to as the
*“Building” or “Premises”.

Landlord and Tenant desire to evidence Amendment of the Lease and to
exercise said five year Option offered in the Lease, all upon and subject to the
terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1.

AMENDMENT OF TERM

A) Landlord and Tenant hereby extend the Term of the Lease, pursuant to the
option in Section 5. of said Lease, for a period of (60) Sixty months
commencing on February 1, 2012 and expiring January 31, 2017
(*Renewal Term”).

B) The Expansion Space (Juvenile Court Space) effective date shall be the
actual occupancy date of July 1, 2008 (amended Commencement Date).




RATE :

A) The lease Base Rent shall be $9.99 per square foot for the first twelve (12)
months of the Renewal Term (2/1/2012 through 1/31/2013) approximately
$75,444.48 annually or $6,287.04 ($4,145.85 Juvenile & $2,141.19 Auto)
per month,

B) The Lease Base Rent shall be $10.47 per square foot for the second twelve
(12) months of the Renewal Term (2/1/2013 through 1/31/2014)
approXimately 79,069.44 annually or $6,589.12 ($4,345.05 Juvenile &
$2,244.07 Auto) per month.

C) The Lease Base Rent shall be $10.98 per square foot for the third twelve
(12) months of the Renewal Term (2/1/2014 through 2/1/2015)
approximately $82,920.96 annually or $6,910.08 ($4,556.70 Juvenile &
$2,353.38 Auto) per month. &

D) The Lease Base Rent shall be $10.98 per square foot for The Fourth
twelve (12) months of the Renewal Term (2/1/2015 through 1/31/2016)
approximately $82,920.96 annually or $6,910.08 ($4,556.70 Juvenile &
$2,353.38 Auto) per month.

E) The Lease Base Rent shall be at $11.25 per square foot for the Fifth
twelve (12) months of the Renewal Term (2/1/2016 through 1/31/2017)
$84,960.00 annually or $7,080.00 ($4,668.75 Juvenile or $2,411.25 Auto)
per month.

F) Additional Base Rent in the total amount of $81,905.30 shall be due and
owing for the first ten (10) months of the Amended Term for the Juvenile
Court Space only; or $8,190.53 for each of said first ten months in
addition to the Base Rent. This reflects an outstanding sum not paid under
the 2007 Lease Expansion Amendment called for in section 2 B due to the
amended commencement date,

TERMINATION

The County shall have a right to terminate this Lease (either Auto Title Space
or Juvenile Court Space, or both) at any time, with six (6) months written
notice to the Landlord after the thirtyth month of the Amended Renewal

Term.

LANDLORD’S OBLIGATIONS

Landlord shall only be required to do touch-up painting in Premises.
Landlord will make available to the County the use of 25 additional parking
spaces in the Parking lot at the far rear of the Building for use by the County
adjacent to the rear entrance to the SouthGate Neighborhood Family Service
Center for use by County employees and/or its agents.

DISCRIMINATION

The County and Lessor agree that in the performance of this contract, there
shall be no discrimination against any person because of sexual orientation,
race, color, sex, religion, or national origin as provided in Title VII of the
Civil Rights Act, the Laws of the State of Ohio, County of Cuyahoga, City of
Cleveland and any such violations thereof shall be deemed a breach of this
Agreement. JAC further acknowledges that all County contracts are subject to
all applicable County ordinances, including, but not limited to, The Cuyahoga
County Ethics Ordinance, Cuyahoga County Inspector General Ordinance,
and Cuyahoga County Board of Control, Contracting and Purchasing




Ordinance, and Lessor agrees to comply with all such ordinances as an
integral part of this Agreement. Copies of all County ordinances are available
on the County Council’s web site at http://council.cuyahogacounty.us/.

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE

By entering into this Agreement, the undersigned agrees on behalf of the
contracting or submitting business entity, its officers, employees,
subcontractors, sub grantees, agents or assigns, to conduct this transaction by
electronic means by agreeing that all documents requiring county signatures
may be exccuted by electronic means, and that the electronic signatures
affixed by the county to said documents shall have the same legal effect as if
that signature was manually affixed to a paper version of the document. I also
agree on behalf of the aforementioned entities and persons, to be bound by the
provisions of Chapters 304 and 1306 of the Ohio Revised Code as they pertain
to electronic transactions, and to comply with the electronic signature policy
of Cuyahoga County.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT
The Lease, as amended herein, contains the entire agreement between the
parties hereto relating to the subject matter hereof, and shall not be amended,
modified, or supplemented unless by agreement in writing signed by both
Landlord and Tenant. Neither Party has made any representations or promises
to the other except as expressly contained herein.
All remaining terms and conditions of the Lease Agreements, not otherwise
amended, are hereby restated and affirmed by Landlord and Tenant.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands to

duplicates hereof on the day and year first above written.

LESSOR:

MAPLE H TS.COMMERCE TWO, LLC

BY:
Its:hg@mmw
LESSEE:

CUYAHOGA COUNTY

By: (}0 LQ’{‘M v

Edward FitzGerald
County Executive




STATE OF OHIO )
) 8S;
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On this & 2 gay of M 2012, before me aﬁseared the above

CUYAEOGA COUNTY OHIO ,by _ M

Its: who acknowledged that said instrument was
signed by hlmlher as h1s/h r free act and deed and as the frec act and deed of Cuyahoga

County.

llll!f',"

N %,
é@~| 5<%, ANDRIA RICHARDSON
:20_%\\”//{,{_‘? % NOTARY PUBLIC
ISTSILAEET S STATE OF OHIO

Recorded in
Cuyahoga County Notary Public

My Comm, Exp. 7127115
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STATE OF OHIO )
) SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

On this !'CL- day of _M_ 2012, before me appeared the above named

MAPLE HEIGHTS COMMERCE TWQ, LLC by ,
its who acknowledged that said entrustment was signed by him

as his free act and deed and as the free act and deed of said entity and that he is so
empowered to bind said entity.

Jisbare f fofo

Notary Public
BARBARA K. SOFER

Notary Public, State of Ohio
Lake County
My Commission Expires March 18, 2014




ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR LESSOR

Corporate

+ . .
’ v

STATE OF OHIO )
‘ ) SS:
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )

BEF ORF\I\:IE: Notaty Public in and for said County and State, personally appearcd the above

named N\ LA et : : o - <

A » Byt

!w:;h}m_m&m/ who acknowledged that s/he did sign the

quegoing instrument and that the same is the free authorized act and deed of the aforementioned

Qtaces and

his/her free act and deed personally and as said officer of suchwmmm ¥

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at, Ohio, this l’l—* day

of_Pey e

{iptand

Lo

it

§ . Notary Public i
5 BARBARA K. SOFER
g Notary Public, State of Ohio
£ Lake County
(Notarial Sﬁlﬂ.i)l My Commisslon Expires March 18, 2014
My Commission Expires




Form W‘g

{Rev. December 2011)

Degartment of the Treasury
Intarnal Revenue Senvics

Reguest for Taxpayer
Identiflcatlon Number and Certification

Give Form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

Nama (as shown on your income tax return)
Maple Heights Commerce If, LLC

Business nams/diaregardad antity name, if different irom above

Check appropriate box for federal tax classtfication:
(3 ndwiduatsote propristor ] ¢ Corporation

[ other sea instructions) »

[.] s corporation

Limited llabllity company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, $=S comporation, Pepartnership) »

] partnarship [] Trust/estats

|___| Exempt payso

Address {number, straet, and apt. of sufta no.)
3623 Brecksville Rd. Suite A

Requester's name and address {optional)

Chty, stats, and ZIP code
Richfield, Ohio 44286

Print or type
See Specific Instructions on page 2.

List account number(s} here {optionat)

Taxpayer ldentification Number {TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the nama given on the "Name" line
to avold backup withholding. For individuals, this is your social security number {(SSN). However, for a

resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part | instructiona on page 3. For other - -
entitles, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a nurnber, see How to get a

TiN on page 3.

Note, If the account Is in more than one name, see the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose

number to enter.

Soclal security number

Employer Identification number ]

Part l§ Certification

Under penalties of perjury, | certify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or | am waiting for a number to be issued to me). and

2. 1am not subject to backup withholding because: (2) | am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) | have not baen notlfled by the Internal Revenue
Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withhelding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (¢} the IRS has notifled me that i am

ne onger subject to backup withholding, and
3. |am a LLS, citizen or 8ther U.S. porson (defined below),

=

Certiffcation Instructions. You must cross out item 2 above If you have been notified by tha IRS that you are currently sub,iect to backup withholding
because you have falled to report all interest and dividends on your tax return, For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage
interast pald, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an Ingividua! retirerment arrangement (IRA), and
gensrally, payments otherthan mterest and dividends, you ara not required to slgn the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the

inateuetions on page 4.

Sign Signature of
Here U.8. person »

’ Date & 7%?-//’ G

General Instruct;agns

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwlse
noted.

Purpose of Form

A person who s required to file an Information return with the IRS must
oblain your correct taxpayst identification number (TIN) to report, for
axample, income paid to you, real estate transactions, mortgage interest
you pald, acqulsition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation
of dabt, or contributions you made to an IRA.

Use Form W-@ only if you are a 1.8, person (including a resident
alien}, to provide your correct TIN to the person requesting it {the
requaster) and, when applicable, to:

1, Gertify that the TIN you are giving Is correct (or you are waiting for a
number to be lssued),

2. Gertlfy that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Clafim exemption from bagkup withholding if you are a U.S. exermpt
payea, If applicable, you are aiso certifying that as a U.S. person, your
allocable share of any pantnership income from a U.S. trade or business
Is not subject to the withholding tax on foreign partners’ share of
effectively connected incoma.

Note. If & requester gives you a form other than For W-9 to request
your TIN, you must uzse the requester’s form if itis g ﬁstantialiy similar
to'this Form W-9.

Definition of a U.S. person. For federal tax purposes, you are
considered a U.S. person if you are:

* An individual who is a U.S. citizen or U.S. resident allen,

¢ A partnership, corporation, company, or assoclation created or
organized In the United States or under the laws of the United States,

» An estate (other than a forsign estats), or
« A domestic trust (as defined In Regulations section 301.7701-7).

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a trade or
business in the United States are ganerally required to pay a withhclding
tax on any forelgn partners' share of Income from such businass,
Further, In certain cases where a Form W-9 has not been received, a
partnershlp s reauired to presume that a partner is a foreign person,
and pay the withholding tax. Therefors, if you are a 1.S. person thatis a
partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the United
States, provide Form W-2 to the partnership to establish your U.S,
status and avoid withholding on your share of partnership income.

Cat. Mo, 10231X

Form W=9 (Rev. 12-2011)



Untitled Document ' Page 1 of 1

Certified Search for Unresolved Findings
for Recovery

Office of Auditor of State
88 East Broad Street
Post Office Box 1140

Dave Yost " Columbus, OH 43216-

‘Ohio Auditor of State , 1140
© (614) 466-4514

(800) 282-0370

Auditor of State - Unresolved Findings for Recovery Certified Search

I have searched The Auditor of State's unresolved findings for recovery database using the following
criteria:

Contractor's Information:

Organization: Maple Heights Commerece Two LLC
Date:06/26/2012

This search produced the foHowing list of possible matches:

1 Possible matches were found
Name/Organization Address

Maple, Michele 2785 Barnhill Road, Suite A New Philadelphia, OH 44663

The above list represents possible matches for the search criteria you entered. Please note that pursuant
to ORC 9.24, only the person (which includes an organization) actually named in the finding for
recovery is prohibited from being awarded a contract.

If the person you are searching for appears on this list, it means that the person has one or more
findings for recovery and is prohibited from being awarded a contract described in ORC 9.24, unless -
one of the exceptions in that section apply.

If the person you are searching for does not appear on this list, an initialed copy of this page can serve
as documentation of your compliance with ORC 9.24(E).

Please note that pursuant to ORC 9.24, it is the responsibility of the public office to verify that a person
to whom it plans to award a contract does not appear in the Auditor of State’s database, The Auditor of
State’s office is not responsible for inaccurate search results caused by user error or other
circumstances beyond the Auditor of State’s control.



OHIO [ g Ohio Department of Public Safety
PuBLIC ~/ DIVISION OF HOMELAND SECURITY
SAFETY hitp:/fwww homelandsecurity.ohio gov

GOVERNMENT BUSINESS AND FUNDING CONTRACTS
In accordance with section 2809.33 of the Ohlo Revised Code

DECLARATION REGARDING MATERIAL ASSISTANCE/NO ASSISTANCE TO A TERRORIST ORGANIZATION

This form serves as a declaration of the provision of material assistance fo a terrorist organization or organization that
supports terrorism as identified by the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List (see the Ohio Homeland Security
Division Web site for reference copy of the Terrorist Exclusion List).

Any answer of “yes” to any question, or the failure to answer “no” to any question on this declaration shall serve as a
disclosure that material assistance to an organization identified on the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List
has been provided. Failure to disclose the provision of material assistance to such an organization or knowingly making
false statements regarding material assistance to such an organization is a felony of the fifth degree. - o -

For the purposes of this declaration, “material support or resources” means currency, payment instruments, other financial
securities, funds, transfer of funds, and financial services that are in excess of one hundred dollars, as well as
communications, lodging, training, safe houses, false documentation or identification, communications equipment,
facilities, weapons, lethal substances, explosives, personnel, transportation, and other physical assets, except medicine
or religious materials.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ONLY IF YOU ARE AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

LAST NAME FIRST NAME Ml
HOME ADDRESS

ciTY STATE ZIP COUNTY

HOME PHONE WORK PHONE

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ONLY IF YOU ARE A COMPANY, BUSINESS OR ORGANIZATION

LAST NAME FIRST NAME Wi
BUSINESS/ORGANTZATION NAME PHONE
C o novacy VW Loec 2L - 531 -0
BUSINESS ADDRESS v
U0 CANDont 1.3 @ e %w«qg. 150

TIh STATE pa COUNTY

%ﬂu—t&ﬂ? ML QJQ-' | 21 C"E&ﬂﬂ__
DECLARATION

In accordance with sectlon 2909.32 (A)(2)(b) of the Ohio Revised Code
For each question, indicats either “yes,” or “no” in the space provided. Responses must be truthful to the best of your knowledge.

1. Are you a member of an organization on the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List? [:] Yes gNo
2. Have you used any position of prominence you have with any country to persuads others to support an
organization on the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List? |:| Yes E‘No

3. Have you knowingly solicitec funds or other things of value for an organization on the U.S. Department of State
Terrorist Exclusion List? D Yas ﬁ No

4. Have you solicited any individual for membership in an organization on the U.S. Department of State Terrorist '
Exclusion List? I:l YesENo

5. Have you committed an act that you know, or reasonably should have known, affords "material support or

resources” to an organization on the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List? [ Yes B No
6. Have you hired or compensated a person you knew to be & member of an organization on the U S Department

of State Terrorist Exclusion List, or a person you knew to be engaged in planning, assisting, or carrying out an

act of terrorism? l____] Yes m No

HLS 0038 8/06 Page 2 of 3



In the event of a denlal of a government contract or government funding due to a positive indication that material assistance has been
provided to a terrorist organization, or an organlzation that supports terrorism as identifled by the U S. Department of State Terrorist
Exclusion List, a review of the denial may be requested. The request must be sent to the Ohio Department of Public Safety's Division of
Homeland Sacurity. The request forms and instructions for filing can be found on the Ohio Homeland Security Division Web site.

CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify that the answers | have made to all of the questions on this declaration are true to the best of my knowledge. |

understand that if this declaration is not completed in its entirety, it will not be processed and | will be automatically
disqualified. | understand that | am responsible for the correctness of this declaration. { understand that failure to disclose the
provision of material assistance to an organization identified on the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exctusion List, or
knowingly making false statements regarding material assistance to such an organization is a felony of the fifth degree. |
understand that any answer of “yes” to any question, or the fallure to answer “no” to any question on this declaration shall
orve as a disclosure that material assistance to an organization identified on the U.§ Department of State Terrorist
xclusion List has been provided by myself or my organization. If | am signing this on behalf of a company, business or
organization, | heraby acknowledge that | have the authority to make this certification on behaif of the company, business or
organizatioh\retérencedopage 1 of this declaration.

Dosveeese Otcsar il

DATE

Page3of 3

HLS 0038 8/06



Business Search Results - Page 1 of 1

Jjon Husted

Chio Secret

Jon Husted & the Office | _Elections & Vollng | inance | Legislation & Ballot Issues | Businasses_ |

Business Services

Records | Media Center | Publications

UG Saarch MTrade Mark { Service Mark Search E

repayment Accounts mHelp E

ﬁﬁanarai informatian “Busmess Search

T
Corporate Search

Business Name

Business Name - Exact  Business Search by Name
Number Search
AgentiContact Name
Prior Businoss Name
Church

Entily Original Exphry
Number | Business Name Typo Fillng Date ¥ [ Date Status | Business Locaiton | Counly | State

1394183

1-1
Download Business Search Results | Pring

Active

]F&P_L‘E‘HHGHTS' COMMERCE TWO'

gﬂ DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY | 08/13/20G3

Total Nurmber of filings found :1



Doc ID --> 200318201880

PO OO

DATE: DOCUMENT 1D DESCRIPTION FILING EXPED PENALTY CERT COoPY
0710172003 200316201880  AMEND/ARTICLES- 50.00 00 .00 .00 Q0
ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC (LAM)
Receipt
This is not a bill, Please do not remit payment.

MONICA LANGLEY
600 SUPERIOR AVE., 2100
CLEVELAND, OH 44114

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell
1394183

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for
MAPLE HEIGHTS COMMERCE TWO LLC

i and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s) Document No(s):
AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC 200318201880

Witness my hand and the seal of
the Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 27th day of June, A.D.
2003.

United States of America

State of Ohio Ohio Secretary of State
Office of the Secretary of State

Page 1



CUYAHOGA COUNTY
DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC WORKS

Required Document for Award Recommendations to
Cuyahoga County Executive

Please complete the following information and fax back to the Office of Procurement & Diversity.

Company Name: \'\P(QL»(_ \,L( s C,(S\M - QAL TL&!O L

Lo BVALEVeLoIY

)
primary Ownership: | SSWART \carent, Msggmm&g&gm

Title:
Address: 23 e QDG bruo Cegueimaco Ow danzz
Phone Number: UL - 7%‘3'\ - Sl

Name of Person
Completing Form: [ lJ\-)\C—-\-a s
A
Signar b NO03
-

Title: A"\ﬁ'\\ LR V) Q\M\w

If there is more than one (1) primary owner, please complete information for that / those person(s) as well

Real Estate Division 1642 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, (216) 443-7095, FAX (216) 443-7663,
Chio Relay Service (TTY) 711



. | INDUREA-03 LCROTHERS

ACORD DATE (MMDDAYYYY) |
THIS CERTIFICATE [S {SSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS -!
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXYEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER{S}, AUTHORIZER
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. if SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
cortificate holder in lleu of such endorsement(s). e

PRODUCER CONTACY

The DeHayes Grou FPHONE ) - N

S160 W, Jgffarson Tvd. _ELE.JQ. exy:{260) 424-5600 I | (AIE, wo): (260) 422-5 5301

Fort Wayne, IN 46804 aﬂ:‘ﬁ_‘és_g_: o )

o msunen(smrﬁonmna COVERAGE NAIC #
— ) msuneaa :Ins, Co, of the State of PA. L
INSURED wsuren s : National Union Fire Ins. Co of Pittsburgh, PA i
Maple Helghts Commaerce Two, LLC INSURER C :
clo Ohlo Realty Advisors, LLC Camemne T __' [
3623 Brecksville Road -INSURERD: - - e b
| Richfield, OH 44286 . INSURERE: e = :
: - INSYRER P :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: . __REVISION NUMBER; )
THIS 18 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS |
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POIICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH FOLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS .

ngnﬁ TYPE OF INSURAKCE ?D 0 POLICY NUMBER (Mﬁ%ﬁ%‘fvvﬁ) (MM DoY) LIMITS
| GENERAL LIASILITY EACH OCCURRENCE [s 1’000'0%
A | X | comMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X GL4573188 | 411612012 ' 411512013 | DR O ey |5 300,000
| cLams-mace OCCUR : MED EXP (Any one persen) | § 8,000,
— ! [ PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | 1,000,000
. { GENERAL AGGREGATE | $ 10.000.000;
c_m]n. AGGRE[_GA[E LIMIT APIEF PER: l PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | $ 2,000,000
PRO: : $ i
POLICY Loc ; L I !
AUTOMORILE LIABILITY ' MWFNGLE LIM_I:I'— r
[ ] avvavro l . | BODILY INJURY (Per parson) | §
e e | i e
| |HReDAUTOS || Ao ! ; e s o
-t ! o I,...._ L [l . : ]
| X |uverenauss | X foccur | : | |EACHOCCURRENCE 8 25,000,000
B EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE | BE020111882 I 41152012 ; 4116/2013 - 1 AGGREGATE T; 26,000, 000
oeo | X | rerenmons 10,000 i ! e S - s
WORKERS COMPENSA' € )
AND ENPLOYERS: LABIITY YIN RIS [ .-
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
CFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDE NIA
(Manestory in NH) £.. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE §
R ETER 6F SreRaTIONS beiow - _ E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § L
1 1
| S N I A

i
H
|
1
4

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEICLES (Attach ACORD 104, Additiona) Ramarks Schodute, f more space Is required)
Re leasing space at 21100 Southgate Park Bivd Bldg 1,2; Maple Helghts, OH 44137. Cuyahoga County and its employees are included as additional insured.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

Cuyahoga County
1218 Ontarlo Street
Cleveland, OH 44113

 CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY QF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOQF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

St

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

© 1988-2010 ACORD GORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



MAPLE HEIGHTS COMMERCE II, LLC

June 7, 2012

M. John Myers, Esq.

Real Estate Manager
Department of Public Works
Cuyahoga County

2100 Superior Viaduct
Cleveland, Ohio 44113

Re: -Maple Heights Commerce I1, LLC,

Mr. Myers:

Pursuant to our discussions and negotiations, this letter is to certify that as owner and general
patrtner for Maple Heights Commerce 11, LLC; landlord to Cuyahoga County Auto Title and
Juvenile Probation, I confirm that the above captioned entity does not currently have or in the

past had any employees.

As such, Maple Commerce 11 does not hold a policy with the Ohio Bureau of Worker
Compensation.

Please verify that this letter serves as ample evidence to Cuyahoga County and will not hinder in
the tenant execution of Amendment to Lease.

Regards,

MAPLE HEIGHTS COMMERCE IT, LLC

Lo s N

William Sadataki
Owner

MAPLE HEIGHTS COMIMERCE H, LLC 23240 Chagrin Blvd., Suite 250, Cleveland, OH 44122
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PARCEL OWNERS NAME HOUSE DIR STREET NAME CITY

ID NUMBER

783-22-004 MAPLE HEIGHTS COMMERCE 21100 SOUTHGATE MAPLE
TWO LLC ' PARK HEIGHTS

CUYAHOGA COUNTY ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR DAMAGES AS A RESULT OF ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES
CONTAINED IN THESE PAGES. PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS SHOULD CONSULT A REAL ESTATE ATTORNEY AND PURCHASE A
TITLE INSURANCE POLICY PRIOR TO THE SALE.



Cuyahoga . ounty
Construction Vendor Ethics Training

Certificate of Completion

is hereby granted to

Maple Heights Commerce Two, LLC

December 20, 2011
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an amendment to Contract No. CE0600807-02 on
ween the Board of County Commissioners of
Yhio and Maple Heights Commerce Two, LLC,
_ of space located at 21100 Southgate Park Boulevard, Maple
- Helghts, for use erk of Courts Auto Title Bureau Satellite
- Office No. 3 for the Department of Central Services for the period

. February 1, 2007 through Janewary 31, 2012 to hange the terms,
-effective September 1, 2007 and for additlona in the amount

~ of $781,087.34; authorizing the County Admi or to sign said

_gméj:dment on behalf of the Boaxd of County C-nmn_iis_sioners;

L e g e i ot ] s s ot . e} Y o 84

for lease of

E IT RESOLVED by the Board of Comnly Commissioners of Cuyahoga

hio, that an amendment to Contract No. CE0600807-02 on RQ4305 by and
Board and Maple Heights Commerce Two, LLC, for Jease of space located
ithgato Park Boulevard, Maple Heighis, for use by Clerk of Courts Auto
‘Satellite Office No. 3 for the Department of Central Services for the period
3007 through Jamiary 31, 2012 to change the terms, effective September 1,

-additional funds in the amount of $781,087.34 be, and the samg 1s, hereby

» FURTHER RESOLVED that the County. Administrator be, and he is,
thovized to sign said amendment on behalf of the Board of County

... BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the Board be, and she is,
‘hevéby instructed to transmit a copy of this resolution together with a copy of said
' ; o the Deputy County Auditor; one copy of each to Ch sryl Kinzig, Senior
ct: Coordinator, Office of the Clerk of the Board; three copies of each to Jay Ross,
ctox, Department of Central Services, with instructions to forward one complete set
aple Heigltts Commerce Two, LLC; one copy of this resolution to Jobn Myers, Real
te Manager, Department of Central Services and Michael Kochan, Purchasing
ager, Office of Procurement & Diversity.

i . ;

O1n Motion of Commissioner Dimora, seconded by Commissioner Jones, the

foregolng resolution was duly adopted.

Ayes: Dimora, Jones, Hagan.

Nays: None.

Resolution Adopted.
Jeanne M. Schmotzer,
g Clerk of the Board
1l Journa1 295 i
Al June 5, 2007 A
- 072851

bw






